

	P/16- 2 76
ΞΤ	U.S. P.

PATENTS RECORDATION COVER SHEE

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document or copy thereof.

1. Name of conveying party(ies):

Naoto Shimada

Individual

Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? NO

3. Nature of conveyance:

Assignment

Execution Date: June 15, 2000

Name and Address of receiving party(ies):

Olympus Optical Co., Ltd. 43-2, Hatagaya 2-chome Shibuya-ku, Tokyo JAPAN

Corporation of JAPAN

Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? No

4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: 6/15/00

A. Application No.(s)

B. Patent No.(s)

09 620 854

Additional numbers attached?

5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:

OSTROLENK, FABER, GERB & SOFFEN, LLP 1180 Avenue of the Americas New York, New York 10036-8403

6. Total number of documents involved: 1

7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):

\$ 40.00

Enclosed as part of Check No. 95769

DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

07/31/2000 PSTANBAC 00000058 09620854

02 FC:581

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2

PATENT APPLICATION ASSIGNMENT	-	
SOLE OR JOINT INVENTORS		
EXECUTED OUTSIDE U.S.A.		

			01	1	. ¬	76	
OFGS	FILE	NO.	1	10	- ~ .	16	(-)

	WHEREAS,	I	(We), as	Naoto SHIMAI assignor(s),	have	invented	certain	improvements	in
IMAGE	DISPLAY	DEVICE					ccrtain	rmprovemencs	T11
									for
which date h	an applic erewith;	ation f	or Unite	d States Lette	rs Pate	nt has been	executed	by me (us) of	even
1	WHEREAS,			otical Co., Lt agaya 2-chome,		a_ku Tokwo	Ionon		
								·····	
as ass	ignee, is y Patent	desiro	us of acq y be gra	puiring all rig nted therefor.	ht, tit	le and inte	rest in and	d to said inven	tion
consider sell, United for Paragram patent; including request hereing covenar reissues aid a facts kany interest become everythe patent	eration, assign ar States ar tent, all s applied ing all r gement, a ted to is , as ass lves) and the without e and othe ssignee of mown to t terference involved hing nece protecti	the record set of all o	eipt of to over to other could al, divising a patents of the cur) legal ar remune ications assigns, rsigned ther legal gn all less assist said into over the course of the cur) assigns, rsigned the cur of the c	which is hereb said assignee ntries in and sional, contined therefor in y from the fill ioner of Pate on said inversentire interestration, to exercise to communicate respecting said proceedings assignee, it	y ackno the enteriors, the Using of secute and estores, he cute and invention of make a success unite	wledged, I tire right, invention a substitute nited State aid applica d Trademark or resulting tein; and aid deliver a twentions an id assignee in any of said ll rightful essors, assignees d States and	(We), as a title and the afor reissues and all tion, and a sis here the unders signs do all assistor its rever requesd applicationaths, and all other and all other title and all other and all all all all all all all all all al	good and valuessignor(s), here interest for presaid applications to their countrall rights for my authorized meto said assigned for my hereby agreemal, continuations or patents and to do generations or patents and to do generations, gnee.	the tion and ies, past and gnee self and ion, f to all y in ally tain
Date:	June 1	5,20	<i>00</i> 1	Naoto SHIMADA	-	hato	Shimada		
Date:					-	·			
Date:	****				-				
Date:					-	****			
LEGALI	ZATION RE	COMMEND	ED						
8 42									8/91

LTR2\215038

RECORDED: 07/21/2000

PATENT REEL: 010954 FRAME: 0410